

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15535 of 2024**

=====

NAMRATA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAIVAL M PATEL(9950) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,3,6,7,8,9
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
TRUPESH C KATHIRIYA(8347) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 01/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Kavan Patel submitted that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 3. Learned advocate Mr. Anand Patel with learned advocate Ms. Abhineeta Chaturvedi submitted that they have instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 7. Learned advocate Mr. V. N. Sevak appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Learned advocate Mr. Shaival Patel for the petitioners requested that he may be permitted to serve unserved respondent Nos. 6, 8, 9 and 10 through R.P.A.D.

In view of above, issue fresh **Notice** to unserved respondents returnable on **27.01.2025**. Direct service is permitted. It is open to serve respondent Nos. 6, 8, 9 and 10 through R.P.A.D.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI