

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15535 of 2024**

=====

**NAMRATA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:****MR SHAIVAL M PATEL(9950) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2****ANAND R PATEL(7352) for the Respondent(s) No. 7****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR KAVAN K PATEL(11303) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5****MS AB CHATURVEDI(5419) for the Respondent(s) No. 7****MS ABHA B MAKWANA(3025) for the Respondent(s) No. 10****SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,8,9****TRUPESH C KATHIRIYA(8347) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT****Date : 25/03/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioners submitted that respondent Nos.9 and 10 are expired and their legal heirs are required to be brought on record.

At his request, stand over to 21.04.2025.

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**